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==PROD=Fall 2023

144
1,930

210
19

829
810
949
133
195
412
278
396

1
856
954

3,869

Unknown Gender 514
5,941
5,530Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 690
919AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

337
1,396
8,643Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
5,010
3,355Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

635
1,059
1,926First Time

Enrollment Status

9,810
Day Only Night Only

828
Day/Eve

1,303

1,462
Not Attended

563
Withdrawals

1,339
Noncredit

7,766
Part Time .1-6 Units

4,248 3,518
6.1-11.9

1,070
15+ Units

1,786
12-15 Units

2,856
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

11,985 7.0 3,364.9
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

All RegionsRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

6,213
2,373

801
593
468
585
944

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

326
224

4,484
51

5,745
721
410

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

All

4,823

11.6%

8.0%
7.1%
0.0%
3.3%
2.3%
3.4%
1.6%
1.1%
7.9%
6.8%
6.9%
0.2%
1.8%

16.1%
1.2%

Unknown 8

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 24

Transfer related goals
4,726

40.2%
39.4%

51.8%
19.8%
6.7%
4.9%
3.9%
4.9%
7.9%
0.1%

3.4%
6.0%

47.9%
0.2%
0.4%

37.4%
1.9%
2.7%

16.1%

72.1%

0.0%
41.8%
28.0%
5.3%
8.8% 32.3%

4.3%
49.6%
46.1%

5.8%
7.7%
2.8%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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==PROD=Fall 2023
Region: All

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

All Regions

Paso Robles High 172161
Atascadero High 156141
San Luis Obispo High 150146
Arroyo Grande High 141137
Morro Bay High 9690
Templeton High 7673
Liberty High (Continuation) 3733
Pacific Beach High 3131
Nipomo High 2624
Templeton Independent Study Hi 2017
Coast Union High 1714
Paloma Creek High School 1612
Central Coast New Tech High 1313
Lopez Continuation High 1210
Shandon High/Middle 119
Pacific View Academy 1111
SLO County Community School 85
Mission College Preparatory 88
Independence High-Paso Robles 88
SLO Classical Academy 65
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 66
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 54
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 54
San Luis Coastal USD Adult 30
Eagle Canyon High 22
SLO County Juvenile Court 21
Advanced Christian Training Sc 21
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 11
San Luis Coastal Special Educa 11
All Local 1,042968
Non-local High Schools 376 884
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48
998
143

2
307
147
344
70

111
176
150
196

1
532
634

2,614

Unknown Gender 294
3,601
2,578Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 351
595AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

227
1,063
4,237Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
3,245
1,175Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

323
717

1,013First Time
Enrollment Status

5,445
Day Only Night Only

182
Day/Eve

831

1,462
Not Attended

351
Withdrawals

294
Noncredit

3,944
Part Time .1-6 Units

1,578 2,366
6.1-11.9

852
15+ Units

1,375
12-15 Units

2,227
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

6,473 8.7 2,153.9
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

Distance LearningRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

3,202
1,638

475
344
257
313
244

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

193
118

2,339
27

3,230
447
103

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

DE

3,248

16.4%

9.8%
8.2%
0.0%
3.0%
2.3%
2.7%
1.7%
1.1%
5.3%
2.3%
4.7%
0.0%
2.2%

15.4%
0.7%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 16

Transfer related goals
3,147

50.2%
48.6%

49.5%
25.3%
7.3%
5.3%
4.0%
4.8%
3.8%
0.0%

1.6%
6.9%

49.9%
0.2%
0.4%

36.1%
1.8%
3.0%

15.6%

65.5%

0.0%
50.1%
18.2%
5.0%

11.1% 40.4%

4.5%
55.6%
39.8%

5.4%
9.2%
3.5%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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==PROD=Fall 2023
Region: DE

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

Distance Learning

Arroyo Grande High 10299
Atascadero High 9991
Paso Robles High 9893
San Luis Obispo High 8279
Morro Bay High 6562
Templeton High 5554
Liberty High (Continuation) 1916
Nipomo High 1615
Templeton Independent Study Hi 1512
Pacific Beach High 1212
Pacific View Academy 1010
Coast Union High 99
Central Coast New Tech High 99
Mission College Preparatory 77
Lopez Continuation High 65
Shandon High/Middle 65
Independence High-Paso Robles 66
Paloma Creek High School 52
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 44
SLO Classical Academy 33
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 32
SLO County Community School 20
SLO County Juvenile Court 21
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 10
San Luis Coastal USD Adult 10
Advanced Christian Training Sc 11
Eagle Canyon High 11
All Local 639598
Non-local High Schools 237 374
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37
593
81
3

376
213
310
53
62

168
138
173

0
384
537

2,244

Unknown Gender 264
2,327
2,781Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 339
446AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

200
868

3,519Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
2,765

639Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

232
519

1,217First Time
Enrollment Status

4,084
Day Only Night Only

358
Day/Eve

920

1,462
Not Attended

226
Withdrawals

390
Noncredit

2,826
Part Time .1-6 Units

1,200 1,626
6.1-11.9

806
15+ Units

1,342
12-15 Units

2,148
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

5,372 9.1 2,062.9
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

San Luis ObispoRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

2,692
1,321

339
216
178
221
401

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

164
90

1,762
21

2,716
360
248

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SLO

2,781

16.2%

10.0%
7.1%
0.0%
3.2%
2.6%
3.1%
1.2%
1.0%
5.8%
4.0%
7.0%
0.1%
1.5%

11.0%
0.7%

Unknown 4

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 11

Transfer related goals
2,628

51.8%
48.9%

50.1%
24.6%
6.3%
4.0%
3.3%
4.1%
7.5%
0.1%

4.6%
6.7%

50.6%
0.2%
0.4%

32.8%
1.7%
3.1%

22.7%

65.5%

0.0%
51.5%
11.9%
4.3%
9.7% 41.8%

4.9%
43.3%
51.8%

6.3%
8.3%
3.7%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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==PROD=Fall 2023
Region: SLO

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

San Luis Obispo

San Luis Obispo High 133130
Arroyo Grande High 112110
Atascadero High 10496
Morro Bay High 8380
Paso Robles High 6862
Templeton High 5350
Pacific Beach High 2929
Nipomo High 2221
Coast Union High 1412
Central Coast New Tech High 1212
Templeton Independent Study Hi 1010
Liberty High (Continuation) 109
Mission College Preparatory 77
Paloma Creek High School 75
Lopez Continuation High 65
SLO County Community School 64
SLO Classical Academy 65
Pacific View Academy 66
Leffingwell High (Cont.) 54
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 44
San Luis Coastal USD Adult 30
Independence High-Paso Robles 33
Advanced Christian Training Sc 21
Shandon High/Middle 21
San Luis Coastal Special Educa 11
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 11
Lucia Mar Independent Study Ce 11
All Local 710669
Non-local High Schools 310 507
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73
497
25
8

142
332
251
34
39

114
48
77
1

145
166
636

Unknown Gender 75
1,315
1,198Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 61
131AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

42
196

2,158Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
762

1,160Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

168
115
383First Time

Enrollment Status

2,045
Day Only Night Only

208
Day/Eve

335

1,462
Not Attended

58
Withdrawals

496
Noncredit

1,666
Part Time .1-6 Units

1,018 648
6.1-11.9

184
15+ Units

241
12-15 Units

425
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

2,588 5.8 624.7
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

North CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

1,572
314
135
119
98

103
243

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

41
37

1,175
11

1,127
128
64

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

NC

802

7.6%

6.4%
5.6%
0.0%
3.0%
1.9%
4.4%
1.5%
1.3%
9.7%

12.8%
5.5%
0.3%
1.0%

19.2%
2.8%

Unknown 4

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 5

Transfer related goals
782

31.0%
30.2%

60.7%
12.1%
5.2%
4.6%
3.8%
4.0%
9.4%
0.2%

2.5%
4.9%

43.5%
0.2%
0.4%

45.4%
1.4%
1.6%

14.8%

83.4%

0.0%
29.4%
44.8%
6.5%
4.4% 24.6%

2.9%
50.8%
46.3%

2.4%
5.1%
1.6%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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==PROD=Fall 2023
Region: NC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

North County

Paso Robles High 103101
Atascadero High 3836
Templeton High 2726
Liberty High (Continuation) 1414
Shandon High/Middle 65
Templeton Independent Study Hi 64
Paloma Creek High School 66
Independence High-Paso Robles 55
Coast Union High 32
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 33
SLO County Community School 22
Mission College Preparatory 11
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter 11
Lopez Continuation High 11
San Luis Obispo High 10
Eagle Canyon High 11
Morro Bay High 10
All Local 219208
Non-local High Schools 26 164



Registration / Characteristics Report 3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM 
Page 9

==PROD=Fall 2023

2
324

5
6

85
172
135

5
8

27
16
7
0

25
52

138

Unknown Gender 48
395
564Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 15
5AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

0
3

984Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
119
787Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

15
4

82First Time
Enrollment Status

869
Day Only Night Only

113
Day/Eve

6

1,462
Not Attended

5
Withdrawals

218
Noncredit

785
Part Time .1-6 Units

569 216
6.1-11.9

3
15+ Units

1
12-15 Units

4
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

1,007 3.4 136.5
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

South CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

792
18
20
24
16
29

108

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

15
5

454
3

449
38
42

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SC

190

0.3%

5.2%
2.5%
0.0%
0.7%
1.6%
2.7%
0.8%
0.5%

13.4%
17.1%
8.4%
0.6%
0.5%

32.2%
0.2%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 1

Transfer related goals
163

18.9%
16.2%

78.6%
1.8%
2.0%
2.4%
1.6%
2.9%

10.7%
0.0%

4.2%
3.8%

44.6%
0.1%
0.3%

45.1%
0.5%
1.5%

8.1%

97.7%

0.0%
11.8%
78.2%
1.5%
0.4% 13.7%

4.8%
39.2%
56.0%

1.5%
0.5%
0.0%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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==PROD=Fall 2023
Region: SC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

South County

All Local 00
Non-local High Schools 3 82
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==PROD=Fall 2023
Enrollment by Region Combination
Region
DE 3321
SLO 2767
NC 1779
DE SLO 2304
SC 834
DE NC 513
NC SLO 131
DE SC 167
DE NC SLO 165
SC SLO 4
DE SC SLO 3

Term:
Cluster:
Division:
Department:
Subject:
Course Number:
CRN:
Credit Status:

Fall 2023
----------All Clusters----------
----------All Divisions----------

----------All Subjects----------
----------All Departments----------

Any

*** Report Control Information ***

Data as of: 3/19/2024


