

3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM Page 1 ==PROD=

Region: All All Regions

Overall Students 11,985	Avg. Units 7.0		FTES 3,364.9	Age 19 & under 20-24	6,213 2,373	51.8% 19.8%
E 11 / B / T'	0			25-29	801	6.7%
Full / Part Time			45.11.9	30-34	593	4.9%
Full Time	12-15 Units	•	15+ Units	35-39 40-49	468 585	3.9% 4.9%
2,856	1,786		1,070	40-49 50+	944	4.9% 7.9%
Doub Time	1.611-2-		C 1 11 0	Unknown	8	0.1%
Part Time	.1-6 Units 4,248		6.1-11.9 3,518	Oliva ISWII	J	01170
7,766	4,240		3,510	Ethnicity		
Name and dist	\\ <i>!</i> !!!	NI-4	A 44	Asian	326	2,7%
Noncredit	Withdrawals 563	JON	Attended 1,462	Black or African American	224	1.9%
1,339	303		1,402	Hispanic / Latino	4,484	37.4%
Day / Francisco C	N4			American Indian or Alaska Native	51	0.4%
Day / Evening S			Dev./5.46	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	24	0.2%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	White	5,745	47.9%
9,810	828		1,303	Two or More Races	721	6.0%
- "				Unreported or Unknown	410	3.4%
Enrollment Stat	us	4.006	46.40/			
First Time	.	1,926	16.1%	Educational Goals		
First Time Transfer		1,059 635	8.8% 5.3%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year		32.3%
Returning	JC Enrichment	3,355	5.3% 28.0%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	954	8.0%
Special Admin / F Continuing	13 ETHICHHERIC	5,010	41.8%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	856	7.1%
Unknown		3,010	0.0%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer		0.0%
OHNHOWH		U	0.0 /0	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	396	3.3%
Lavral				Discover career interest & goals	278	2.3%
Level	:1-1	0.642	72 10/	Prepare for new career & job skills		3.4%
Freshmen (< 30		8,643	72.1%	Advance career & upgrade job skill		1.6% 1.1%
Sophomore (30-5		1,396 337	11.6% 2.8%	Maintain certificate & license	133 949	7.9%
60 or more units AA/AS degree	w/o degree	919	2.6% 7.7%	Educational development Improve basic skills	9 4 9 810	7.9% 6.8%
BA/BS degree		690	7.7% 5.8%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	829	6.9%
DAY DO degree		090	J.0 /0	Move noncredit to credit coursewor		0.2%
Candar				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs		1.8%
Gender Male		E E20	AC 10/	Undecided on goal	1,930	16.1%
Male Female		5,530	46.1% 49.6%	Uncollected or unreported	144	1.2%
Unknown Gender		5,941 514	49.6%			
JIMIOWII GENGEI		JIT	7.5 /0	Transfer related goals	4,823	40.2%
				Degree related goals	4,726	39.4%
				2 0g. 00 1 0latoa goalo	.,, = 5	33



3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM Page 2 ==PROD=

Region: All Regions

High Schools	(Incoming	Frechmon)	
might Schools		mesilileii)	

High Schools (Incoming Fres	hmen)	
Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Paso Robles High	161	172
Atascadero High	141	156
San Luis Obispo High	146	150
Arroyo Grande High	137	141
Morro Bay High	90	96
Templeton High	73	76
Liberty High (Continuation)	33	37
Pacific Beach High	31	31
Nipomo High	24	26
Templeton Independent Study H	-li 17	20
Coast Union High	14	17
Paloma Creek High School	12	16
Central Coast New Tech High	13	13
Lopez Continuation High	10	12
Shandon High/Middle	9	11
Pacific View Academy	11	11
SLO County Community School	5	8
Mission College Preparatory	8	8
Independence High-Paso Robles	8	8
SLO Classical Academy	5	6
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE)	6	6
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	4	5
Leffingwell High (Cont.)	4	5
San Luis Coastal USD Adult	0	5 3
Eagle Canyon High	2	2
SLO County Juvenile Court	1	2 2
Advanced Christian Training Sc	1	2
Lucia Mar Independent Study Co	e 1	1
San Luis Coastal Special Educa	1	1
All Local	968	1,042
Non-local High Schools	376	884
<u> </u>		



3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM Page 3 ==PROD=

Region: DE Distance Learning

Overall				Age		
Students	Avg. Units		FTES	19 & under	3,202	49.5%
6,473	8.7		2,153.9	20-24	1,638	25.3%
				25-29	475	7.3%
Full / Part Time S	Students			30-34	344	5.3%
Full Time	12-15 Units		15+ Units	35-39	257	4.0%
2,227	1,375	•	852	40-49	313	4.8%
_,	_/5		332	50+	244	3.8%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	0	0.0%
3,944	1,578		2,366		_	
דדכ,כ	1,370		2,300	Ethnicity		
				Asian	193	3.0%
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Black or African American	118	1.8%
294	351		1,462	Hispanic / Latino	2,339	36.1%
				American Indian or Alaska Native	2,339 27	0.4%
Day / Evening Stu	udents			Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	16	0.1%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	White	3,230	49.9%
5,445	182		831	Two or More Races	447	6.9%
				Unreported or Unknown	103	1.6%
Enrollment Status	s			or eported or or and own	103	1.070
First Time	-	1,013	15.6%	Educational Cools		
First Time Transfer	r	717	11.1%	Educational Goals	r 2 614	40.4%
Returning	•	323	5.0%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year		9.8%
Special Admin / HS	S Enrichment	1,175	18.2%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	634 532	9.8% 8.2%
Continuing		3,245	50.1%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer		0.0%
Unknown		0	0.0%	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	196	3.0%
				Discover career interest & goals	150	2.3%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills	176	2.7%
Freshmen (< 30 ur	nite)	4,237	65.5%	Advance career & upgrade job skills		1.7%
Sophomore (30-59		1,063	16.4%	Maintain certificate & license	70	1.1%
60 or more units w		227	3.5%	Educational development	344	5.3%
AA/AS degree	70 degree	595	9.2%	Improve basic skills	147	2.3%
BA/BS degree		351	5.4%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	307	4.7%
Bry Bo degree		331	3.170	Move noncredit to credit coursewor		0.0%
Condor				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs		2.2%
Gender		2 570	20.00/	Undecided on goal	998	15.4%
Male		2,578	39.8%	Uncollected or unreported	48	0.7%
Female Unknown Gender		3,601 294	55.6% 4.5%	and a series of the series of	.0	J., , ,
Ulikilowii Geliaer		29 4	4.3%	Transfer related goals	3,248	50.2%
				Degree related goals		50.2% 48.6%
				Degree relateu goals	3,147	40.0%



3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM Page 4 ==PROD=

Region: DE Distance Learning

High Schools (Incoming Fresh	ımen)	
Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Arroyo Grande High	99	102
Atascadero High	91	99
Paso Robles High	93	98
San Luis Obispo High	79	82
Morro Bay High	62	65
Templeton High	54	55
Liberty High (Continuation)	16	19
Nipomo High	15	16
Templeton Independent Study H		15
Pacific Beach High	12	12
Pacific View Academy	10	10
Coast Union High	9	9
Central Coast New Tech High	9	9
Mission College Preparatory	7	7
Lopez Continuation High	5	6
Shandon High/Middle	5	6
Independence High-Paso Robles		6
Paloma Creek High School	2	5
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE)	4	4
SLO Classical Academy	3	3
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	2	3 3 2
SLO County Community School	0	
SLO County Juvenile Court	1	2
Leffingwell High (Cont.)	0	1
San Luis Coastal USD Adult	0	1
Advanced Christian Training Sc	1	1
Eagle Canyon High	1	1
All Local	598	639
Non-local High Schools	237	374



Region: SLO

Registration / Characteristics Report Fall 2023

3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM Page 5 ==PROD=

San Luis Obispo

Overall Students 5,372	Avg. Units 9.1		FTES 2,062.9	Age 19 & under 20-24	2,692 1,321	50.1% 24.6%
				25-29	339	6.3%
Full / Part Time	Students			30-34	216	4.0%
Full Time	12-15 Units		15+ Units	35-39	178	3.3%
2,148	1,342		806	40-49	221	4.1%
•	•			50+	401	7.5%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	4	0.1%
2,826	1,200		1,626			
2,020	1,200		1,020	Ethnicity		
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian	164	3.1%
390	226	NOL	1,462	Black or African American	90	1.7%
390	220		1,702	Hispanic / Latino	1,762	32.8%
D / E	\.			American Indian or Alaska Native	21	0.4%
Day / Evening S			D /F	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	11	0.2%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	White	2,716	50.6%
4,084	358		920	Two or More Races	360	6.7%
				Unreported or Unknown	248	4.6%
Enrollment Stat	tus					
First Time		1,217	22.7%	Educational Goals		
First Time Transf	fer	519	9.7%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	r 2,244	41.8%
Returning		232	4.3%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	, 537	10.0%
Special Admin / I	HS Enrichment	639	11.9%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	384	7.1%
Continuing		2,765	51.5%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	. 0	0.0%
Unknown		0	0.0%	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	173	3.2%
				Discover career interest & goals	138	2.6%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills	168	3.1%
Freshmen (< 30		3,519	65.5%	Advance career & upgrade job skills		1.2%
Sophomore (30-5	59.9 units)	868	16.2%	Maintain certificate & license	53	1.0%
60 or more units	w/o degree	200	3.7%	Educational development	310	5.8%
AA/AS degree		446	8.3%	Improve basic skills	213	4.0%
BA/BS degree		339	6.3%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	376	7.0%
				Move noncredit to credit coursewor		0.1%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs		1.5%
Male		2,781	51.8%	Undecided on goal	593	11.0%
Female		2,327	43.3%	Uncollected or unreported	37	0.7%
Unknown Gender		264	4.9%			
		-		Transfer related goals	2,781	51.8%
				Degree related goals	2,628	48.9%
					•	



3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM Page 6 ==PROD=

Region: SLO San Luis Obispo

High Schools	(Incoming	Freshmen)	
HIGH SCHOOLS		LI COIIIIEII)	

hmen)	
Age 17-19	All Ages
	133
110	112
96	104
	83
	68
	53
29	29
21	22
12	14
12	12
li 10	10
9	10
	7
	7
	6
	6
	6
	6
4	5
4	4
0	3
; 3	4 3 3 2
1	2
1	2
1	1
1	1
1	1
669	710
310	507
	Age 17-19 130 110 96 80 62 50 29 21 12 12 15 10 9 7 5 4 4 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM Page 7 ==PROD=

Region: NC North County

Overall Students	Avg. Units		FTES	Age 19 & under	1,572	60.7%
2,588	5.8		624.7	20-24	314	12.1%
				25-29	135	5.2%
Full / Part Time				30-34	119	4.6%
Full Time	12-15 Units		15+ Units	35-39	98	3.8%
425	241		184	40-49	103	4.0%
				50+	243	9.4%
Part Time	.1-6 Units		6.1-11.9	Unknown	4	0.2%
1,666	1,018		648			
				Ethnicity		
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not	Attended	Asian	41	1.6%
496	58		1,462	Black or African American	37	1.4%
				Hispanic / Latino	1,175	45.4%
Day / Evening S	tudents			American Indian or Alaska Native	11	0.4%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island White	5	0.2% 43.5%
2,045	208		335	Two or More Races	1,127 128	43.5%
,				Unreported or Unknown	64	2.5%
Enrollment Stat	us			Officeorted of Officiowit	04	2.5 /0
First Time		383	14.8%	Educational Coals		
First Time Transf	er	115	4.4%	Educational Goals		24.60/
Returning	.	168	6.5%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	636 166	24.6% 6.4%
Special Admin / H	HS Enrichment	1,160	44.8%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	145	5.6%
Continuing		762	29.4%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	145	0.0%
Unknown		0	0.0%	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	77	3.0%
				Discover career interest & goals	48	1.9%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills	114	4.4%
Freshmen (< 30 i	units)	2,158	83.4%	Advance career & upgrade job skills	39	1.5%
Sophomore (30-5		196	7.6%	Maintain certificate & license	34	1.3%
60 or more units		42	1.6%	Educational development	251	9.7%
AA/AS degree	. 5	131	5.1%	Improve basic skills	332	12.8%
BA/BS degree		61	2.4%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	142	5.5%
				Move noncredit to credit coursework		0.3%
Gender				4 year student meeting 4 year reqs	25	1.0%
Male		1,198	46.3%	Undecided on goal	497	19.2%
Female		1,315	50.8%	Uncollected or unreported	73	2.8%
Unknown Gender		75	2.9%			
				Transfer related goals	802	31.0%
				Degree related goals	782	30.2%



3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM Page 8 ==PROD=

Region: NC North County

High Schools	(Incoming	Freshmen)
riigii Scrioois		LI COIIIIEII)

Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
Paso Robles High	101	103
Atascadero High	36	38
Templeton High	26	27
Liberty High (Continuation)	14	14
Shandon High/Middle	5	6
Templeton Independent Study H	i 4	6
Paloma Creek High School	6	6
Independence High-Paso Robles	5	5
Coast Union High	2	3
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE)	3	3
SLO County Community School	2	2
Mission College Preparatory	1	1
Grizzly ChalleNGe Charter	1	1
Lopez Continuation High	1	1
San Luis Obispo High	0	1
Eagle Canyon High	1	1
Morro Bay High	0	1
All Local	208	219
Non-local High Schools	26	164



3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM Page 9 ==PROD=

Region: SC South County

Overall				Age		
Students	Avg. Units		FTES	19 & under	792	78.6%
1,007	3.4		136.5	20-24	18	1.8%
·				25-29	20	2.0%
Full / Part Time			30-34	24	2.4%	
Full Time	12-15 Units	1	L5+ Units	35-39	16	1.6%
4	12 13 01113	-	3	40-49	29	2.9%
'	1		3	50+	108	10.7%
	4 6 11 11			Unknown	0	0.0%
Part Time	.1-6 Units	6.1-11.9		OTINIOWIT	U	0.070
785	569	216				
				Ethnicity		4 =0/
Noncredit	Withdrawals	Not Attended		Asian	15	1.5%
218	5		1,462	Black or African American	5	0.5%
			,	Hispanic / Latino	454	45.1%
Day / Evening S	Studente			American Indian or Alaska Native	3	0.3%
Day Only	Night Only		Day/Eve	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Island	1	0.1%
869	113		Day/Eve 6	White	449	44.6%
009	113		O	Two or More Races	38	3.8%
				Unreported or Unknown	42	4.2%
Enrollment Stat	tus					
First Time		82	8.1%	Educational Goals		
First Time Transfer		4	0.4%	Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year	138	13.7%
Returning		15	1.5%	Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS	52	5.2%
Special Admin / HS Enrichment		787	78.2%	Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer	25	2.5%
Continuing		119	11.8%	Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer	0	0.0%
Unknown		0	0.0%	Vocational certificate w/o transfer	7	0.7%
				Discover career interest & goals	16	1.6%
Level				Prepare for new career & job skills	27	2.7%
Freshmen (< 30 units)		984	97.7%	Advance career & upgrade job skills	8	0.8%
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)		3	0.3%	Maintain certificate & license	5	0.5%
60 or more units w/o degree		0	0.0%	Educational development	135	13.4%
AA/AS degree		5	0.5%	Improve basic skills	172	17.1%
BA/BS degree		15	1.5%	Credits for HS diploma or GED	85	8.4%
Bry Bo degree		13	1.5 /0	Move noncredit to credit coursework	6	0.6%
0				4 year student meeting 4 year regs	5	0.5%
Gender			== 00/	Undecided on goal	324	32.2%
Male .		564	56.0%	Uncollected or unreported	2	0.2%
Female		395	39.2%	oriconcetted or diffreported	_	0.2 /0
Unknown Gender	•	48	4.8%		465	40.007
				Transfer related goals	190	18.9%
				Degree related goals	163	16.2%



3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM Page 10 ==PROD=

Region: SC South County

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)

Local High schools	Age 17-19	All Ages
All Local	0	0
Non-local High Schools	3	82



3/19/2024 5:33:12 AM Page 11 ==PROD=

Enrollment by Region Combination

region	
DE	3321
SLO	2767
NC	1779
DE SLO	2304
SC	834
DE NC	513
NC SLO	131
DE SC	167
DE NC SLO	165
SC SLO	4
DE SC SLO	3

*** Report Control Information ***

Term: Fall 2023

Cluster: -----All Clusters----------All Divisions-----Division: Department: Subject: Course Number: CRN: ------All Departments--------All Subjects-----

Credit Status: Any 3/19/2024 Data as of: